Table 1

Fieldwork conducted between 12th August 2018 and 4th September 2018

Jewish Chronicle Poll

Prepared by Survation

Page 4

Q1. Please consider the following political parties in regards to anti-Semitism, and place them on a scale from 1 to 5. 1 meaning there are low levels of anti-Semitism

among the political party’s members and elected representatives and 5 meaning there are high levels of anti-Semitism with the party’s members and elected

representatives: Conservatives

Base: All Respondents

Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
1 217 96 121 50 71 96 118 30 69
30.61% 26.43% 35.01% 29.54% 34.58% 28.71% 30.22% 37.37% 28.98%
2 288 133 155 71 90 127 158 27 104
40.55% 36.42% 44.9% 42.06% 43.8% 37.8% 40.23% 33.07% 43.62%
3 124 85 38 32 25 66 63 15 46
17.45% 23.49% 11.11% 19.2% 12.19% 19.81% 15.98% 19.22% 19.29%
4 26 17 9 3 3 21 19 2 5
3.66% 4.75% 2.52% 1.69% 1.24% 6.13% 4.89% 2.69% 1.97%
5 18 12 6 - 7 11 5 1 11
2.48% 3.2% 1.72% - 3.28% 3.24% 1.31% 1.53% 4.73%
Don‘t know 37 21 16 13 10 14 29 5 3
5.24% 5.71% 4.74% 7.5% 4.91% 4.3% 7.38% 6.12% 1.42%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Q2. Please consider the following political parties in regards to anti-Semitism, and place them on a scale from 1 to 5. 1 meaning there are low levels of anti-Semitism
among the political party’s members and elected representatives and 5 meaning there are high levels of anti-Semitism with the party’s members and elected

representatives: Labour

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
1 24 10 14 6 8 11 6 9 9
3.41% 2.79% 4.06% 3.26% 3.93% 3.16% 1.59% 10.83% 3.9%
2 14 6 8 - 5 9 9 2 3
1.98% 1.76% 2.22% - 2.43% 2.71% 2.18% 2.69% 1.42%
3 38 12 26 4 13 22 26 3 9
5.4% 3.28% 7.62% 2.48% 6.12% 6.42% 6.72% 3.35% 3.91%
4 142 62 81 67 27 48 86 14 42
20.01% 16.9% 23.28% 39.74% 13.14% 14.29% 21.95% 17.17% 17.77%
5 466 257 209 81 146 238 248 49 169
65.59% 70.62% 60.3% 48.26% 71.02% 70.97% 63.21% 60.98% 71.07%
Don‘t know 26 17 9 11 7 8 17 4 5
3.62% 4.65% 2.53% 6.26% 3.35% 2.45% 4.36% 4.98% 1.93%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Q3. Please consider the following political parties in regards to anti-Semitism, and place them on a scale from 1 to 5. 1 meaning there are low levels of anti-Semitism
among the political party’s members and elected representatives and 5 meaning there are high levels of anti-Semitism with the party’s members and elected

representatives: Liberal Democrats

Base: All Respondents

Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
1 157 74 84 32 52 73 89 22 46
22.17% 20.27% 24.18% 19.05% 25.41% 21.76% 22.65% 27.67% 19.54%
2 222 91 130 77 64 81 121 17 83
31.22% 25.05% 37.7% 45.4% 30.96% 24.24% 30.96% 20.99% 35.11%
3 141 75 66 21 35 84 76 16 49
19.82% 20.58% 19.02% 12.66% 17.04% 25.13% 19.4% 20.1% 20.42%
4 47 24 22 12 1 24 27 8 12
6.57% 6.66% 6.48% 6.85% 5.49% 71% 6.79% 10.02% 5.05%
5 33 24 10 5 7 22 17 1 15
4.69% 6.49% 2.81% 2.94% 3.27% 6.45% 4.38% 1.8% 6.2%
Don‘t know 110 76 34 22 37 51 62 16 33
15.52% 20.96% 9.81% 13.11% 17.83% 15.32% 15.83% 19.42% 13.7%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Q4. Please consider the following political parties in regards to anti-Semitism, and place them on a scale from 1 to 5. 1 meaning there are low levels of anti-Semitism
among the political party’s members and elected representatives and 5 meaning there are high levels of anti-Semitism with the party’s members and elected

representatives: UKIP

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
1 47 14 33 6 15 26 26 3 19
6.63% 3.79% 9.63% 3.73% 7.35% 7.65% 6.6% 3.29% 7.81%
2 60 23 37 14 13 33 44 7 9
8.4% 6.23% 10.69% 8.29% 6.15% 9.84% 11.22% 8.79% 3.63%
3 169 54 115 48 48 74 76 23 71
23.8% 14.96% 33.09% 28.27% 23.18% 21.93% 19.3% 28.28% 29.7%
4 149 86 63 44 43 61 83 16 49
20.94% 23.61% 18.13% 25.94% 21.09% 18.33% 21.25% 20.13% 20.71%
5 177 117 60 41 57 79 109 21 48
24.98% 32.2% 17.39% 24.59% 27.83% 23.42% 27.69% 25.87% 20.21%
Don‘t know 108 70 38 16 30 63 55 11 43
15.25% 19.22% 11.08% 9.19% 14.4% 18.82% 13.94% 13.64% 17.94%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Q5. For each of the party leaders below, which of the following statements is closest to your view? Theresa May is anti-Semitic/Theresa May is not anti-Semitic

Base: All Respondents

Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
Is anti-Semitic 12 7 5 4 2 7 6 4 2
1.72% 2% 1.42% 2.22% 0.91% 1.96% 1.51% 5.33% 0.83%
Is not anti-Semitic 638 316 322 145 186 307 363 70 206
89.91% 86.83% 93.15% 86.14% 90.17% 91.66% 92.56% 87.02% 86.54%
Don‘t know 59 41 19 20 18 21 23 6 30
8.37% 11.17% 5.42% 11.64% 8.92% 6.39% 5.93% 7.65% 12.63%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Q6. For each of the party leaders below, which of the following statements is closest to your view? Jeremy Corbyn is anti-Semitic/Jeremy Corbyn is not anti-Semitic

Base: All Respondents

Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
Is anti-Semitic 610 327 283 127 180 303 328 57 225
85.92% 89.8% 81.84% 75.14% 87.33% 90.48% 83.73% 71.5% 94.4%
Is not anti-Semitic 59 15 43 24 18 17 34 15 10
8.26% 4.21% 12.52% 14.42% 8.55% 4.98% 8.57% 18.84% 4.18%
Don‘t know 41 22 20 18 8 15 30 8 3
5.82% 5.99% 5.64% 10.44% 4.12% 4.54% 7.7% 9.65% 1.42%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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Gender Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
Is anti-Semitic 43 29 15 10 9 25 19 5 19
6.12% 7.95% 4.2% 5.81% 4.38% 7.34% 4.95% 5.88% 8.13%
Is not anti-Semitic 393 144 249 89 115 189 220 45 128
55.34% 39.63% 71.85% 52.55% 55.83% 56.43% 56.18% 55.91% 53.75%
Don'‘t know 274 191 83 70 82 121 152 31 91
38.54% 52.42% 23.95% 41.64% 39.78% 36.23% 38.87% 38.21% 38.12%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle
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Survation.
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Q8. For each of the party leaders below, which of the following statements is closest to your view? Gerard Batten is anti-Semitic/Gerard Batten is not anti-Semitic

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
Is anti-Semitic 110 56 54 18 39 53 52 16 42
15.5% 15.46% 15.53% 10.51% 18.96% 15.88% 13.2% 20.32% 17.64%
Is not anti-Semitic 115 35 79 47 25 43 62 10 43
16.17% 9.74% 22.94% 27.6% 12.33% 12.77% 15.8% 11.9% 18.22%
Don'‘t know 485 272 213 104 142 239 278 54 153
68.33% 74.8% 61.53% 61.89% 68.71% 71.35% 70.99% 67.78% 64.14%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle
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Survation.
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Jewish Chronicle Poll
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Q9. Which of the following statements is closest to your view? If Jeremy Corbyn became prime minister | would seriously consider emigrating/If Jeremy Corbyn become

prime minister | would not seriously consider emigrating

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Region
Total Female Male 18-34 35-54 55+ London North West Other
Unweighted total 710 342 368 57 169 484 552 80 78
Weighted total 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
If Jeremy Corbyn became prime minister | would seriously consider emigrating 274 161 113 48 105 121 151 26 97
38.55% 44.16% 32.65% 28.51% 50.96% 35.99% 38.51% 32.2% 40.76%
If Jeremy Corbyn become prime minister | would not seriously consider emigrating 367 160 207 97 82 189 208 44 115
51.71% 43.89% 59.92% 57.23% 39.62% 56.35% 53.1% 54.91% 48.32%
Don't know 69 43 26 24 19 26 33 10 26
9.74% 11.95% 7.43% 14.26% 9.42% 7.67% 8.39% 12.89% 10.91%
SIGMA 710 364 346 169 206 335 392 80 238
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by Survation on behalf of Jewish Chronicle

Survation.
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